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School Name

Title IV Institution Code Number

Web Site Homepage

Admissions Contact Person
Carrie D Jeffers

Doug Levy

Financial Aid Contact Person

Macomb Community College 008906 www.macomb.edu
Street Address City State ZIP Code
14500 East 12 Mile Road Warren Mi 48088-3896

Athletic Office Contact Person
Geary Maiuri

Telephone Number
586.498.4008

586.445.7228

Telephone Number

Telephone Number
866.Macomb 1

Email Address

admissions@macomb.edu

Email Address

finaid@macomb.edu

Overall % of Out-of-State undergrad Students

2013-14 Fall Headcount Male Female
- Freshmen (first year) N/A N/A
- All Undergraduates 10,445 11,811

Academic Calendar System
Semester

Accelerated

|:| Quarter

Other (specify)h_ate start available

Overall % of International undergrad Students

Registration Dates
Fall

Winter
Spring
Summer

Overall % of Undergrad Students Living on Campus

Overall % of Minority undergrad Students

Email Address

answer@macomb.edu

Not Reported
0%
17.2%
Not Reported

Freshmen Transfer
July July
November November
April April
April April

Housing Availability
Fraternities and/or Sororities

Campus-Owned Married/Family Housing

Residence Halls

Theme Housing
On-Campus Apartments
Off-Campus Apartments
Cooperatives

Related Rules

Can freshmen live off campus?

Can freshmen have cars on campus?

Dual Enroliment

Campus Tours

New Students Orientation
Disadvantaged Students, Special
Admit and/or Support Programs

Physically Handicapped Student
Support Programs

Online Courses

Advanced Placement and CLEP

Student Veteran Services

Ereshmen

OooOOon

[<]<]

[]
[]
[
[
L]
[
L]

Upperclassmen

Comment

School Location by Type of Community

[]
[
[

Suburban

Urban

Small Community
Rural

Multi Campus Community College, No on campus housing or
off campus housing office, 100% communter school.

Office Telephone Number Email Address
Office of Admissions & Outreach 586.498.4008 earlyadmit@macomb.edu
Office of Admissions & Outreach 586.498.4008 admissions@macomb.edu
Counseling & Academic Advising 586.286.2228 answer@macomb.edu
Counseling & Academic Advising 586.286.2228 answer@macomb.edu
Counseling & Academic Advising 586.286.2228 answer@macomb.edu

Counseling & Academic Advising

586.286.2228

answer@macomb.edu

Counseling & Academic Advising

586.286.2228

answer@macomb.edu

Enroliment Services

Suggested Dates to Apply for Financial Aid

Freshmen Transfer
Fall June June
Winter September September
Spring February February
Summer February February
Comments

586.445.7225

veterans@macomb.edu

To apply for financial aid, a student must:

Complete the Free Application for Federal Student Aid (FAFSA)
[] complete the PROFILE form
Complete the institution's own form

For more information, please visit http://www.macomb.edu/future-students/paying-for-college/
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Macomb Community College

Required Entrance Exams
ACT Traditional

ACT Writing Component
SAT

Other (specify)

[comPASS; HESI [

Recommended Entrance Exams
None

ACT Writing Component
SAT
Other (specify)

BN

[
]

[compass [
Suggested Dates to Apply for Admission
Freshmen Transfer
Fall June 6, 2014 June 6, 2014
Winter October 3, 2014 October 3, 2014
Spring February 20, 2015 February 20, 2015
Summer February 20, 2015 February 20, 2015

Early admissions available ves [ ]
Deferred payment arrangements available D Yes
Prepayment plan available to lock in tuition rates D Yes
Advanced placement available based on grades/test results Yes |:|
College credit available based on test results Yes D

Test Name Required Score
Other: AP 3,4,5
Other: CLEP Varies
Other: 1B Varies
Comment

ACT Traditional ——> code 2054
—> Code 1722

No
No
No
No
No

Freshmen Admission Requirements

ACT SAT GPA

Minimum N/A N/A

Average N/A N/A

Other (specify) Open Admission
Required Deposit Amounts and Deadline Dates

Deposit Amount Fall Dates

Application Fee |On|ine: $0 |Paper: | $0
Matriculation $0
Housing $0
Other | $0

Undergraduate Programs Offered
D Certificate Programs

D Bachelor's Degree

Associate Degree
Online Courses

Essays Letter of Recommendation
[] Required [] Required
Not Required Not Required

[] optional

Link to college's requirements for essays and letters of recommendations:

AP, CLEP and IB vary by subject. Credit also available through established High School Articulation Agreements. Check the Macomb website at

www.macomb.edu for specific information.

It's important to complete each line item.

NOTE: Tuition is based on 30 semester credits or 45 term credits, unless
specified in the comment below. The fees listed are only fees charged to
all students as a condition of enroliment.

Residency Requirements for Tuition Rates

Tuition $2,802 $4,160 Technology fee is $5 per credit hour x the number of credit
Mandatory Fees $250 $250 hours a student is enrolled; Student Activity Fee is $10 each
Books & Supplies $1.544 $1.544 semester; Registration Fee is $40 each semester.

Room & Board $4,722 $4,722

Transportation $1,414 $2,542

Misc and Personal $1,118 $1,118

Total $11,850 $14,336

Tuition & Fees/Credit Hr | $91 | $140 |

Contact for State Residency Questions
Office

Telephone Number

Email Address

Enrollment Services 586.445.7225

enrollmentservices@macomb.edu

Comment




MACOMB COMMUNITY COLLEGE

PROGRAM NAME

LEVEL 0

ACCOUNTING SKILL CERTIFICATE

ARCHITECTURAL TECHNOLOGY

AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY

BUSINESS MANAGEMENT/NEW SUPERVISOR

COMPUTER SERVICE TECHNOLOGY

CULINARY ARTS/PREP COOK

ELECTRONIC ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES BASIC

ENTERPRENEURSHIP AND SMALL BUSINESS/INNOVATION
FINANCE

GENERAL BUSINESS-GLOBAL SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT/IN
HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT-SKILLS CERTIFICATE
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY-APPLICATIONS PROFESSIONAL-S
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY-NETWORKING SPECIALIST
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY-NETWORKING SPECIALIST-INFOR
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY-PROGRAMMING

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY-WEB SITE PROGRAMMING-WEB P
MARKETING/E-MARKETING

MEDICAL ASSISTANT

PASTRY ARTS/ASSISTANG BAKER

PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT

RENEWABLE ENERGY TECHNOLOGY

SURGICAL TECH CENTRAL PROCESSING SPECIFIC

LEVEL 1

ACCOUNTING

ADVANCED PROCESS-CAM/CNC TECHNOLOGIST
ARCHITECTURAL TECHNOLOGY

AUTOMATED SYSTEM TECHNOLOGY-MECHATRONICS
AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY

BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES

BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

CIVIL TECHNOLOGY

CLIMATE CONTROL TECHNOLOGY

COMPUTER SERVICE TECHNOLOGY

CONSTRUCTION TECHNOLOGY

CULINARY ARTS/CULINARY MANAGEMANT

CUSTOMER ENERGY SPECIALIST

ELECTRICAL (INDUSTRIAL-MAINTENANCE)

ELECTRONIC ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES PARAMEDIC FIREFIGHTER
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES PARAMEDIC
ENTERPRENEURSHIP AND SMALL BUSINESS/INNOVATION
FINANCE

FIRE SCIENCE

FIRE SCIENCE WITH FIRE ACADEMY

GENERAL BUSINESS

GENERAL STUDIES

HOMELAND SECURITY

HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY-APPLICATIONS PROFESSIONAL
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY-IT PROFESSIONAL
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY-NETWORK SECURITY PROFESSI
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY-NETWORKING SPECIALIST
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY-PROGRAMMING
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY-WEB SITE PROGRAMMING
INTERNATIONAL AND GLOBAL STUDIES

LAND SURVEYING TECHNOLOGY

LAW ENFORCEMENT

LAW ENFORCEMENT WITH POLICE ACADEMY
MAINTENANCE TECHNOLOGY

MANUFACTURING ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY

Rev. 11/2013

52.0302
15.1303
47.0604
52.0201
47.0101
12.0503
15.0303
51.0904
52.0799
52.0801
52.0101
52.0901
11.0202
11.1002
11.1003
11.0201
11.1004
52.1401
51.0801
12.0501
15.1399
15.0503
51.0909

52.0302
15.0612
15.1303
15.0403
47.0604
42.2707
52.0201
15.0201
15.0501
47.0101
15.1001
12.0503
15.0503
47.0105
15.0303
51.0904
51.0904
52.0799
52.0801
43.0201
43.0203
52.0101
24.0102
43.0301
52.0901
11.0202
11.0103
11.1003
11.1002
11.0201
11.1004
30.2001
15.1102
43.0103
43.0107
47.0303
15.0613

TCH.

CIPCODE CERT CREDIT

4
35
4
46
31
30
42
37
42
44
)
32
51
32
47
50
38
45
45
32
4
36
30
2
47
28
35
54
48
51
50
2
34
27
)
20
20

PROGRAM NAME

MARKETING/MARKETING-ADVERTISING

MEDIA COMMUNICATION ARTS

MEDICAL ASSISTANT

MILLWRIGHT

MODEL MAKING/PATTERN MAKING

MUSIC PERFORMANCE

PASTRY ARTS

PLUMBING

PRE-ENGINEERING

PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT

REFRIGERATION OPERATOR

SHEETMETAL FABRICATING (TINSMITH)

SPEECH COMMUNICATION ARTS-INTERCULTURAL/INTERPERS
SPEECH COMMUNICATION ARTS-MASS MEDIA

SPEECH COMMUNICATION ARTS-PUBLIC RELATION
SURGICAL TECHNOLOGIST CERTIFICATE

WELDING - CONSTRUCTION/MANUFACTURING AND MAINTENA

LEVEL 2

ACCOUNTING

ARCHITECTURAL TECHNOLOGY

ASSOCIATE OF ARTS

ASSOCIATE OF ARTS-MATHEMATICS

ASSOCIATE OF SCIENCE

ASSOCIATE OF SCIENCE-BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES
ASSOCIATE OF SCIENCE-CHEMISTRY

ASSOCIATE OF SCIENCE-MATHEMATICS

AUTOMATED SYSTEM TECHNOLOGY-MECHATRONICS
AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY

BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

CIVIL TECHNOLOGY

CLIMATE CONTROL TECHNOLOGY

CLINICAL LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY

COMPUTER SERVICE TECHNOLOGY

CONSTRUCTION TECHNOLOGY

CULINARY ARTS

CUSTOMER ENERGY SPECIALIST

EDUCATION: EARLY CHILDHOOD STUDIES

ELECTRONIC ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES PARAMEDIC
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES PARAMEDIC FIREFIGHTER
ENTERPRENEURSHIP AND SMALL BUSINESS/INNOVATION
FINANCE

FIRE SCIENCE

FIRE SCIENCE WITH FIRE ACADEMY

GENERAL BUSINESS

GENERAL STUDIES

HEALTH INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

HOMELAND SECURITY

HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY-APPLICATIONS PROFESSIONAL
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY-IT PROFESSIONAL
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY-NETWORK SECURITY PROFESSI
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY-NETWORKING SPECIALIST
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY-PROGRAMMING
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY-WEB SITE PROGRAMMING
INTERNATIONAL AND GLOBAL STUDIES

K-12 EDUCATION

LAND SURVEYING TECHNOLOGY

LAW ENFORCEMENT

LAW ENFORCEMENT WITH POLICE ACADEMY

LEGAL ASSISTANT

MAINTENANCE TECHNOLOGY

MANUFACTURING ENGINEERING

TCH.

52.1401
50.0402
51.0801
48.0703
48.0501
50.0903
12.0501
46.0503
14.0101
15.1399
47.0201
48.0506
09.0101
09.0102
09.0902
51.0909
48.0508

52.0302
15.1303
24.0101
27.0101
24.0101
26.0101
40.0501
27.0101
15.0403
47.0604
52.0201
15.0201
15.0501
51.1004
47.0101
15.1001
12.0503
15.0503
19.0708
15.0303
51.0904
51.0904
52.0799
52.0801
43.0201
43.0203
52.0101
24,0102
51.0707
43.0301
52.0901
11.0202
11.0103
11.1003
11.1002
11.0201
11.1004
30.2001
13.1202
15.1102
43.0103
43.0107
22,0302
47.0303
14.3601

CIPCODE CERT CREDIT

43
60
59
21
22
32
33
33
29
29
21
26
58
57
52
65
35

62
62
62
64
62
62
62
62
64
67
62
62
62
79
62
63
66
62
62
65
72
82
63
63
64
64
62
62
72
62
65
64
62
72
66
67
68
62
62
62
62
68
67
62
62



MACOMB COMMUNITY COLLEGE

TCH.
PROGRAM NAME CIPCODE CERT CREDIT  PROGRAM NAME
MANUFACTURING ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY 15.0613 62
MARKETING 52.1401 62
MEDIA COMMUNICATION ARTS 50.0402 78
MEDICAL ASSISTANT 51.0801 67
MOLECULAR BIOTECHNOLOGY 26.1201 67
NURSING 51.3801 68
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY ASSISTANT 51.0803 63
PARAPROFESSIONAL EDUCATION 13.9999 62
PASTRY ARTS 12.0501 65
PHYSICAL THERAPIST ASSISTANT 51.0806 66
PRE-ENGINEERING 14.0101 62
PRE-MEDICAL 51.1102 62
PRE-SOCIAL WORK 44,0701 62
PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT 15.1399 65
PSYCHOLOGY-ASSOCIATE OF BACCALAUREATE STUDIES 42.0101 62
RADIOLOGICAL TECHNOLOGY 51.0911 65
RESPIRATORY THERAPY 51.0908 73
RESTAURANT MANAGEMENT 12.0504 67
SPEECH COMMUNICATION ARTS-INTERCULTURAL/INTERPERS  09.0101 72
SPEECH COMMUNICATION ARTS-MASS MEDIA 09.0102 69
SPEECH COMMUNICATION ARTS-PUBLIC RELATION 09.0902 66
SURGICAL TECHNOLOGY 51.0909 72
VETERINARY TECHNICIAN 51.0808 68
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